

MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION

Resolution No. 2011F

In Recognition of Gordon Smead, Technology Committee Chair

Whereas, Gordon Smead, in addition to fulfilling his responsibilities to the Tennessee Department of Revenue, served as Chair of the Multistate Tax Commission's Technology Committee during the past year; and

Whereas, Gordon was an active member of the Technology Committee for eight years; and

Whereas, under Gordon's guidance, the Technology Committee continued its efforts to maintain and improve the Commission's information technology systems, both to ensure compatibly with such systems maintained by state revenue agencies as well as ensuring the enhanced provision of services to the Commission's member states; and

Whereas, Gordon, as a member of and as Chair of the Technology Committee, was committed to keeping the Executive Committee thoroughly informed regarding the activities of the Technology Committee; and

Whereas, Gordon retired from the Tennessee Department of Revenue in April 2011; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Gordon Smead for his leadership of the Technology Committee, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission wishes Gordon all the best in his retirement.

Adopted this 27th day of July 2011, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Joe Huddleston

ecutive Director